Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101223061

	U.S. Patent and	Trademark Of	ffic
•	•	_	

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ TUTOZ3	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Olsten Service Corp 947-61	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Adecco SA  Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address: Chateau Bonmont  Street Address: 1275 Cheserex Switzerland  XXX XXX XXXX  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖳 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Switzerland
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 11, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name Galina A. K. Kirman, Esq.  Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 6 4 0
Illian variess. MTTTP-CVV T	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  501-814
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.   Output  Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $8/17/01$
	Signature  Date  Date  Over sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number or pages including to	h required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, I Washington, D.C. 20231

08/27/2001 ARHMED1 00000014 2287436 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 600.00 OP 02 FC:482

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0951** 

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark : **SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A** 

Serial No. : SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

Registrant/Applicant : Adecco SA

Address : Château Bonmont

1275 Chéserex Switzerland

> 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 212-294-6700

# POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

The undersigned, being the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on attached Schedule A, incorporated herein by reference, hereby appoints Winston & Strawn and Virginia Richard, Esq., or their duly appointed associate, as the attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office and in the Courts in connection with the identified trademark registrations. All prior powers of attorney are hereby revoked.

Virginia Richard, Esq. and Winston & Strawn, whose post office address is 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166 (Telephone: 212-294-6700), each is hereby designated as Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

606724.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0952

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **UNITED STATES**

TRADEMARK	REG'N NO.	APP'N NO.
1-800-WORK NOW	2287436	
ARMS	1033342	
CUSTOMIZED ADDED VALUE	1864890	
GOLDEN O	1156604	
HANDY ANDY	0770103	
MATURE ADVANTAGE	1832871	
OFISS 2000	2067719	
OLSTEN	0865931	
OLSTEN	2070988	
OLSTEN	2066164	
OLSTEN	2064383	
OLSTEN	2279581	
OLSTEN	1155046	
OLSTEN GREAT GROWN-UP SPELLING BEE	1563842	
OLSTEN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	2078366	
STAFFING		
PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM	2325342	
PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM	1916714	
PRECISE	1606645	
PRECISE	1606650	
Silhouette Design	2292956	
Silhouette Design	2110245	
Silhouette Design	2110246	
Silhouette Design	2038168	
THE FUTURE IS WORKING WITH OLSTEN	2390127	
TOP LINE PEOPLE FOR BOTTOM LINE	1690469	
RESULTS		

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLSTEN SERVICE CORP., a United States, State of Delaware, corporation having a place of business at 5601 N. MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 210, Irving Texas 75038, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including the United States trademark applications therefor and registrations thereof and the common law rights pertaining thereto (hereinafter the "MARKS"), identified in Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and is the owner of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and connected with the use thereof:

WHEREAS, ADECCO SA, a Swiss corporation having its statutory address at Château Bonmont, 1275 Chéserex, Switzerland and its principal place of business at 11 Langallerie, 1000 Lausanne, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has succeeded by merger and acquisition of March 15, 2000, and is desirous of succeeding of record, to the rights thus owned by ASSIGNOR and acquiring of record therefrom all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid MARKS, any and all applications therefor and registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the MARKS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby does assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with any and all applications therefor and registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the MARKS, including all rights of recovery for past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation or other injury, offense, violation or breach of duty or wrong relating to the MARKS or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto.

OLSTEN SERVICE CORP.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001

Name: Diana Karabelas Title: Assistant Secretary

Signed and Sworn to Before me

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

this 11 day of MAY

Balla Massina

Notary Public

BARBRA MASSINA Attorney and Counsellor at Law State of New York No. 02MA5025792
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires April 4, 20

542203.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0954